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INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Date:Z4h Muy,2019

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i'e',

24hMay,20l9 has inter-alia, transacted the following businesses:

1.

pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements)

Regulation,20l5 Board has inter-alia considered and approved the following:

a. Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and financial year ended

on 31't March, 2019 is enclosed as A nex re ;

b. Auditor,s Report on the Audited Financial Results of the company for the year ended

3l't March,2019 is enclosed as Annex re 2;

c. Certificate of Unmodified Opinion is enclosed as Annexure 3.

2. Dividend

The Board has recommended the payment of dividend @ Re.0.50 per equity share (5'00%) of

Rs.10/ each for the financial year ended 3l't March, 2019'

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 12.00 noon and concluded

at I .45 p.m.

We request you to take the above information on record.

YOU,

ours

Kaus al atvi
Co PanY Secretary

Encl: As above
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Limited

Corp. Ofi.: Valecha Chambers, 3rd Floor, Opp. lnfiniti Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. INDIA Tel : +91 22 6784 5555, Fax: +91 22 678/. 5506
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To,
Dept. of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited,
Phiroze JeejeebhoY Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Co pany Co e: 533161

To,
The Listing DePartment,
National Stock Exchange of India Limitod,

Exchan gePlaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 40005 1

Compa y Co e:
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Rs. In Millions
ENDED ENDED

Particulars 3L.03.2019 31..722019 31.03.2018 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

7

Gross Value of Sales
Less : GST Recovered

Income from
825.61

TI.M
813.35

&.78
7il.75
7A32

3,1S.45
259.37

2,789.93

207.21.
Income fromNet 755.15 748.57 6U.42 2,990.09

Other Income 0.59 0.16 0.47 7.37 1.08
Total Income from 755.74 748.73 6U.89 2,8y1..45 2,583.69

2 Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed
(b) Puchase of Stock-in Trade
(c) Changs in inventories of goods,

and work-in-progress and stock in trade
(d) Excise Duty
G) E*ptoyee Benefit Expenses
(f) Finance Cost
(g) Depreciation & Expenses

Other

3827
24.69

L6.56

115.95

499.!15

40.03

30.08

16.12

116.08

(16.%)

502.94

29-O3

2f..75

74.41

105.37

29.37

361.53

6Lil

150.72

109.59

62.60

455.05

L,95g.16

110.07

1,467.12

214.39

24.02

37.87

12A.11

94.75

53.07

373.22
Total 590.&5 688.33 6N.35 2,378.55

3 Extra 64.99 60.40 54.53 239.M 205.1,4
4

5 Profit before Extra and Tax 60.40
6 Extra items
7 Net Profit from before 64.88 ffi.40 54.53 239.M 205.1,4
8

I. Current Tax 13.U 13.ffi 77.y3 51.1E M.ffi
II. Tax Lvt 2.41 1.98 g.96 8.52

9 Net Profit !18.14 M.92 l77.go
10 Income

knefit PlansRemeasurement 1.02 o.u2
Income Tax

lt Total Income for the 49.L6 M.92 36.51 177.92 148.50
t2 Share V. of Rs. 176.go 776.X) 776.90 176.9O
t3 Other Revaluation Reserye 972.72 805.46
t4 per Share

(a) Basic-Rs
Rs. 10/- each ) :

Diluted-Rs
2.72

L72
2.y
Zil

2.W
ZN

10.06

10.06
8.63

8.63

Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2OLg
ursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI ( Listing Obligation and DisclosurePublished

Statement of Audited
uirement) Regulations, 2015

70h,trr

TheAuditedFinancial Resultshavebeenreviewedard byAudit andapprovedbytheBoardof Directorsinits
meeting held on 24frrls1ay,2019. The aborre results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors otfre C-ompany. Figures of the quarter
ended3lstldarctuZI19and31stlvlarch,Z)18arethebalarrcingfiguresbetr.veenauditldfiguresinrespect"itn ro["riror,.i"ryearand
published year-todate figures upto the third quarter of the relavant finarrial year.

This results have beenprepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting standards) Rure 2m5 gnd As) prescribed under
Section 133 of The Corrpanies AcE 2u3 and other rccognised accounting practice and policies to the octent applicabie-

The Board of Directors have ed dividerrd of Re. 0.50 €.m%) per ilfy paid up equity share of Rs. L0/- each for the financial
year 2)1&19 su$ect to the agproval of the in the msuing annual Gersal lr[""d"g.

Excise duty is included in reverrue from for period upto 30th ]une, ZllT and reverrue from operations for ttre subsequent
periods are net of Goods and Services Tax (GS-I), herrce revenue frorn operations for the year errded on 3Lst Marc[ ZI19 is no[comparable
with corresponding year ended ur 31st MarctU 2018.

5 Various De-Bottlenecking activities caried out in this FY-: 201&19 has resulted into increase of useable
totalling to &o MT per annum. The rrew capasty is242m+lM0 = 25orto MT per anrrum.
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6 Other Income indudes 99.99% Share of Profit from Errmbi Watcon LLP amounting to Rs. 0.15 hkhs.

7 The entirc operation of the Company relate to on$ one segmerrt viz. Polymerbased multiple products. Hence, as per the Management

approach under Ind AS - 1ffi, the conrparry has a single operating

8 Figures for the lrrevious Period / Year have been re.grouped /re'worked / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board.
For Emmbi Industries

Makrand Appalwar
(Managing Director)Place: Mumbai

Date : 24th May, 2m9
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STA 31ST MARCH, 2T1.9ASSETS AND
II

PCS
As At 3Lst

MarctU 2C 9
Rupees

Properly, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work In Progress
Intangible Assets
Financial Assets

Investments
Loans
Other Financial Assets

Deferred tax Asset - MAT Credit Entitlement
Income Tax Asset
Other Non-Current Assets

Non Current

1,,09229
36.53
q[.90

023
0.95

7.15

23.07

110.07

o.y

o.?3

1.16

6.62

30.83

il.95
0.&

Total - Non Current 111

Inventories
Financial Assets

Trade receivabls
Cash & Cash
Bank es oflrer then above

Other Current Assets

Assets

729.%

45L.55
27.69

9.%
7il.70

696.55

370.49

25.62

11.27

180.57
Sub Assets

Equity Share Capital
Other

176.q)
y7L72

176.X)
805.46

Holders' 7,149.62

(a) Borowings
Other Non Current Liabilities
Employee Benefit Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities
Liabilities for lncome Tax

Non Curent

355.?3

10.25

u.7g
L40.g1

387.24

73.36

9.77
74.83

118.92
Non Current 658.12

Financla.lLnbilities
Bonowings
Trade Payables
Other F ties

Provisions

Curent

6W.62
27L87
103.50

518.68

240.72

83.85

Curent u3.25
TOT

On behalf of the Board.
FOR I INDUSTRIES LIMITED,

Makrand Appalwar
(M*"girg Director)Place: Mumbai

Date :24thlvlay,2019

1,352-4:

1,284.5-1.

L4E3.74

982.37

591.08
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,,,, I,A*WAY ESTATE, LINK ROAD, MALAD WEST, MUMBAI 4A0064
PH NO : 022-287 4491 3i8787880
EMAIL : r sdaliy a@gmail. com

Au itor's e o a er ina cial es ltsa earto ate es ltsoft eCo a y

rs a ttot e eg latio 33oft eS ( isti g igatio sa isclos re e ire ents)

eg latio s,2015

TO T E BOA OF DIRECTO S OF

E BI IN USRT IES LI ITE

We have audited the accompanying statement of financial results of Emmbi Lrdustries Limited ('the

Company') for the quarter and year ended March 3-1.,2019 ('the Statement'), attached herewith, being

submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results for the quarter and

year ended March 3'1,,2079 have been prepared on the basis of the financial results for the nine-month

period ended December 3'1,,2018, the audited annual financial statements as at and for the year ended

March 3'1,,2019, which are the responsibility of the Company's numagement and have been approved

by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these

financial results based on our review of the financial results for the nine-month period ended

December 31,, 2018 which was prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement

principles laid down in Lrdian Accounting Standard (lnd AS) 34 Interim Financial Reporting,

specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under

and other accounting principles generally accepted in India; our audit of the annual standalone

financial statements as at and for the year ended March 37,2019 as applicable and other accounting

principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India.

Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about

whether the financial results are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a

test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes

assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe

that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

fr
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.....2.....

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these

quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:

are Presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 in this regard; and

1.

11

Place: Mumbai
Date :24.05.2A79

give a true and fair view of the net profi! other comprehensive income and other financial

information for the quarter and year ended March 31.st,2079.

$A
- z -r\ \

FoT R DALIYA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
(ICAI FRN :102060W)

K. Daliyu

Partner

(Membership No. 166874)

)
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INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Date: 24'fiMuy, 2019

Sub:

ECA N

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 33(3) (d) of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby declare that the Statutory Auditors of the
Company, IWs R. Daliya & Associates, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration Number:
102060W) have issued an Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion in respect of Annual Financial
Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 3lst March, 2019.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For E mbi Industries

a ran A alwar
anaging irector

Corp.Ofi.:ValechaChambers,3rdFloor,Opp. lnfiniti Mall,NewLinkRoad,Andheri (W),Mumbai -400053.tNDtATel :+91 2267845555,Fax: +91 2267945506
Regd. Off.:99/2/1 & 9,Madhuban lndustrial Estate, Madhuban Dam Road, Rakholi Village, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa (D & NH) - 396 230, lNDlA.

Tel: +91 (0260) 320 0948 | CIN: L17120DN1994PLC000387 | Email: info@emmbi.com I www.emmbi.com

To,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeej eebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Company Co e: 533161

To,
The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 40005 I
Co pany Code: I
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